	06 0004
FORM PTO-1595 REC 01 - (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	26 - 2001  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Samuel J. Chen	Name Tyco Adhesives LP
Donald Haurey  \[ \lambda \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Name: Iyco Adhesives LP
·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4400 Providence Highway
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Norwood State: MA ZIP: 02062
Execution Date: January 3, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	The state of the s
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the execution data of the application in
If this document is being filed together with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/438,181	
	JAN 8 2001
Additional numbers attac	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Concerning document should be mailed.	
Name: Peter D. McDermott	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
Illema Address.	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Banner & Witcoff, LTD	8. Deposit account number:
28 State Street, 28th Floor	19-0733  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109-1775	
01/25/2001 INICIPLE INFORMATION DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	to any attached conv is a true copy of
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	M/ Jan 5, 2001
Peter D. McDermott	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT (B&W 04027.81437)

We, Samuel J. Chen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18 Fox Run Lane, Lexington, Massachusetts, 02420 U.S.A., Donald Haurey, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2221 Brookside Drive, Martinsville, New Jersey, 08836 U.S.A., are joint inventors of the inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States in a patent application entitled Double-Sided Single-Liner Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive Tape, filed on November 11, 1999, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 09/438,181.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tyco Adhesives LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership, of 4400 Providence Highway, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom under the International Convention and/or any other international treaty to apply for Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements, together with all rights, title and interest in and to any such applications, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and of any and all other countries which may be granted thereon or therefore. Each of us does hereby further sell, assign and transfer to Tyco Adhesives LP, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to any and all other application(s) in the United States and any and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements including all corresponding continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute and reissue applications and the like, and all corresponding reexamination certificates. We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said US Letters Patent to Tyco Adhesives LP, as the assignce.

Each of us does hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and agrees not to execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interest inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein. Each of us also does hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators and legal

(04027.81437) Page 1 of 2

representatives as the case may be, to execute and deliver to Tyco Adhesives LP, its successors and assigns any further documents or instruments and to do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Tyco Adhesives LP, its successors and assigns to enable Tyco Adhesives LP, its successors and assigns to file patent applications for said inventions and improvements in any country where it or they may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Tyco Adhesives LP, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America and foreign countries where such applications may be filed.

And each of us does further covenant and agree to communicate to Tyco Adhesives LP, its successor and assigns upon its request, any facts relating to said inventions and improvements and a history thereof known to me or my executors or administrators, and to testify regarding the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so by Tyco Adhesives LP, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 27th day of <u>December</u>	I, Samuel J. Chen, have hereunto set my hand this , 2000.
	Samuel J. Chen
	I, <b>Donald Haurey</b> , have hereunto set my hand this _, 2000.
	Donald Haurey

(04027.81437) Page 2 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT** (B&W 04027.81437)

We, Samuel J. Chen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18 Fox Run Lane, Lexington, Massachusetts, 02420 U.S.A., Donald Haurey, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2221 Brookside Drive, Martinsville, New Jersey, 08836 U.S.A., are joint inventors of the inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States in a patent application entitled Double-Sided Single-Liner Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive Tape, filed on November 11, 1999, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 09/438,181.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tyco Adhesives LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership, of 4400 Providence Highway, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom under the International Convention and/or any other international treaty to apply for Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements, together with all rights, title and interest in and to any such applications, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and of any and all other countries which may be granted thereon or therefore. Each of us does hereby further sell, assign and transfer to Tyco Adhesives LP, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to any and all other application(s) in the United States and any and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements including all corresponding continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute and reissue applications and the like, and all corresponding reexamination certificates. We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said US Letters Patent to Tyco Adhesives LP, as the assignee.

Each of us does hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and agrees not to execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interest inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein. Each of us also does hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators and legal

(04027.81437) Page 1 of 2

representatives as the case may be, to execute and deliver to Tyco Adhesives LP, its successors and assigns any further documents or instruments and to do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Tyco Adhesives LP, its successors and assigns to enable Tyco Adhesives LP, its successors and assigns to file patent applications for said inventions and improvements in any country where it or they may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Tyco Adhesives LP, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America and foreign countries where such applications may be filed.

And each of us does further covenant and agree to communicate to Tyco Adhesives LP, its successor and assigns upon its request, any facts relating to said inventions and improvements and a history thereof known to me or my executors or administrators, and to testify regarding the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so by Tyco Adhesives LP, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, day of	I, Samuel J. Chen, have hereunto set my hand this _, 2000.
	Samuel J. Chen
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I, Donald Haurey, have hereunto set my hand this
third day of January	Jourda Haurey
	Donald Haurey

(04027.81437) Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/08/2001